© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 8
Cisco Nexus 3000 Series
NX-OS Release Notes,
Release 9.3(11)
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 8
Introduction
This document describes the features, issues, and exceptions of Cisco NX-OS Release 9.3(11) software
for use on Cisco Nexus 3000 Series switches.

The pause frame counter increment is not seen on the switch, however, the input error counter
continues to increment.
Workarounds: Reload switch after removing "flowcontrol receive on" to acknowledge Rx pause
frames per the interface counters.
CSCwd90070 Headline: Cisco Nexus 3548 in WARP mode may fail to correctly install ECMP unicast route.
Symptoms: Cisco Nexus 3500 in WARP fails to forward unicast traffic. However, ECMP values for
the destination route are installed in an internal table.
Workarounds: Install only a single path to the impacted destination or non-ECMP paths to the
impacted destination. Then, clear the route.
Device Hardware
The following tables list the Cisco Nexus 3000 Series hardware that Cisco NX-OS Release 9.3(11) supports.
For additional information about the supported hardware, see the Hardware Installation Guide for your Cisco
Nexus 3000 Series device.
Table 1. Cisco Nexus 3000 and 3100 Series Switches
Product ID                       Description
N3K-C3048TP-1GE Cisco Nexus 3048 switch
N3K-C31108PC-V  Cisco Nexus 31108PC-V switch
N3K-C31108TC-V Cisco Nexus 31108TC-V switch
N3K-C31128PQ-10GE Cisco Nexus 31128PQ, 96 x 10 Gb-SFP+, 8 x 10-Gb QSFP+, 2-RU switch
N3K-C3132C-Z Cisco Nexus 3132C-Z switch
N3k-C3132Q-V Cisco Nexus 3132Q-V switch
N3K-C3132Q-XL Cisco Nexus C3132Q-XL switch
N3K-C3164Q-40GE Cisco Nexus 3164Q, 64 x 40-Gb SFP+, 2-RU switch
N3K-C3172PQ-10GE Cisco Nexus 3172PQ switch
N3K-C3172PQ-XL Cisco Nexus C3172PQ-XL switch
N3K-C3172TQ-10GT Cisco Nexus 3172TQ switch
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 8
Product ID                       Description
N3K-C3172TQ-XL Cisco Nexus C3172TQ-XL switch
Table 2. Cisco Nexus 3000 and 3100 Series Fans, Fan Trays and Power Supplies
Product ID                       Description
N2200-PAC-400W Cisco Nexus 2000 or 3000 400W AC power supply, forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N2200-PAC-400W-B Cisco Nexus 2000 or 3000 400W AC power supply, reverse airflow (port-side intake)
N2200-PDC-400W Cisco Nexus 2000 or 3000 400W DC power supply, forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N3K-C3048-FAN Cisco Nexus 3048 fan module with forward airflow (port-side exhaust)
N3K-C3048-FAN-B Cisco Nexus 3048 fan module with reverse airflow (port-side intake)
N3K-PDC-350W-B Cisco Nexus 2000 DC power supply with reverse airflow (port-side intake)
N3K-PDC-350W-B Cisco Nexus 2000 or 3000 350W DC power supply, reverse airflow (port side intake)
NXA-FAN-30CFM-B Cisco Nexus 2000 or 3000 individual fan, reversed airflow (port-side intake)
NXA-FAN-30CFM-F Cisco Nexus 2000 or 3000 individual fan, forward airflow (port-side exhaust)
Table 3. Cisco Nexus 3200 Series Switches
Product ID                       Description
N3K-C3232C Cisco Nexus 3232C switch
N3K-C3264C-E Cisco Nexus 3264C-E switch
N3K-C3264Q Cisco Nexus 3264Q switch
Table 4. Cisco Nexus 3400-S Series Switches
Product ID                       Description
N3K-C3408-S Cisco Nexus 3408-S switch with 32 ports of QSFP-DD
N3K-C3408-S Cisco Nexus 3408-S switch with 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400G-FR4, Duplex LC, 2km
Duplex SMF
N3K-C3432D-S Cisco Nexus 3432D-S switch with 32 ports of QSFP-DD
Table 5. Cisco Nexus 3500 Series Switches
Product ID                       Description
N3K-C3524P-10GX Cisco Nexus 3524 switch, 24 SFP+
N3K-C3524P-XL Cisco Nexus 3524-XL switch
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 8
Product ID                       Description
N3K-C3548P-10GX Cisco Nexus 3548X switch, 48 SFP+
N3K-C3548P-XL Cisco Nexus 3548-XL switch
Table 6. Cisco Nexus 3500 Series Fans, Fan Trays and Power Supplies
Product ID                       Description
N2200-PAC-400W Cisco Nexus 2000 or 3000 400W AC power supply, forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N2200-PAC-400W-B Cisco Nexus 2000 or 3000 400W AC power supply, reverse airflow (port side intake)
N2200-PDC-400W Cisco Nexus 2000 or 3000 400W DC power supply, forward airflow (port side exhaust)
N3K-PDC-350W-B Cisco Nexus 2000 or 3000 350W DC power supply, reverse airflow (port side intake)
NXA-FAN-30CFM-B Cisco Nexus 2000 or 3000 individual fan, reverse airflow (port side intake)
NXA-FAN-30CFM-F Cisco Nexus 2000 or 3000 individual fan, forward airflow (port side exhaust
Table 7. Cisco Nexus 3600 Series Switches
Product ID                       Description
N3K-C3636C-R The Cisco Nexus 3636C-R is a 1 rack unit (RU) switch with 36 100-Gigabit QSFP28 ports, 40-
Gigabit QSFP, 2 management ports, 1 console port, and 1 USB port. The switch supports both
port-side exhaust and port-side intake airflow schemes. The switch has two power supplies, one
for operations and the other for redundancy. Both power supplies must be either AC power
supplies or DC power supplies.